2000059

Date 5-24-02

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Talahassee, FL 32314

CONSTRUCTION INC. Re: QUALIT (name of corporation)

Gentlemen:

i

5 ³

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

101015 50 未来来来来 78. anla (individual's name)

4C TROFING ACO. QUAL! (name of corporation)

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION
13800 NW I AVE
MIAMI, FL 33168
PHONE (305) 25/-0382_ Area Code Number Ext.

B3/301

02 MAY 28 AM 9: 14

ſ

*	ARTICLES	OF INCORPORATION	V
•		of	
QUALITY BO	OFING C	12 No. 10 No.	inic o Sta
	00F1NG + Co (na	ame of corporation)	THAY ST
The undersigned subscrib corporation under the L	ber(s) to these Articles of I aws of the State of Flori	Incorporation, natural person(s) co ida.	ompetent to contract, hereby form a
	ARTICLE	I - CORPORATE NAME	SCE OF
The name of the corpo	oration is:		105/S
QUALITY	BOOFING +	- CONSTRUCTION	INC "
	ARTI	ICLE II - DURATION	
This corporation shall e	exist perpetually unless di	issolved according to Florida law	<i>I.</i>
	ART	ICLE III - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organ United States and the S	nized for the purpose of each		ss permitted under the laws of the
		E IV - CAPITAL STOCK	· ·
The corporation is autho		UNDRED shares (500) of ONE
A • A	, ,	ommon Stock, which shall be de	
	(
The principal office if I		REGISTERED OFFICE AND	AGENI
		lress of the corporation is:	
VAME CARL	LOS 48	OCHO	
ADDRESS 13800	ONW 1	AVE	
CITY MIAM	1/	FLORIDA	ZIP 3316 8
The name and street ad	idress of the Initial Regi	stered Agent of this Corporation	n is: All the second
NAME CARL	OS ABO	CHO	
		AUF	
ADDRESS 13800	NW)	AVE	7117 33168
ADDRESS 13800	DNW) 11	AVE FLORIDA	ZIP <u>33/68</u>
ADDRESS 13800 CITY MIAN This corporation shall hav increased or diminished	0 NW) 91 ARTICLE VI - IN ve ONE ()	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM This corporation shall hav increased or diminished addresses of the initial	ARTICLE VI - IN ve <u>OME</u> () from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA NITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either
ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM This corporation shall hav increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME CABLOS	ARTICLE VI - IA ARTICLE VI - IA ve <u>OME</u> () from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora S ABOC	FLORIDA FLORIDA NITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either
ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM This corporation shall have increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME CABLOS ADDRESS 3800	ARTICLE VI - IA Ve OME from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora S ABOC NW	FLORIDA FLORIDA NITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either
ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM This corporation shall have increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME CARLOS ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM	ARTICLE VI - IA Ve OME from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora S ABOC NW	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either
CITY MIMIL This corporation shall have increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME CARLOS ADDRESS 13800	ARTICLE VI - IA Ve OME from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora S ABOC NW	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either
ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM This corporation shall have increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME CARLOS ADDRESS 3800 CITY MIMM NAME	ARTICLE VI - IA Ve OME from time to time by the director(s) of the corpora S ABOC NW	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR) directors initially. The e By-Laws, but shall never be le ation are as follows:	RS number of directors may be either

• . . . ADDRESS ٠ • . STATE ZIP . CITY

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1 , **.**

SEMINOLE-MIAMI

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME CARLOS AROCHO ADDRESS 13800 NW JAVE				
ADDRESS	13800	NW) AVE	<u> </u>
СПТҮ	MIRMI		STATE FL	ZIP 3316 8
NAME				
ADDRESS	•	- · ·	······································	
CITY			STATE	ZIP
NAME				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADDRESS				
CITY			STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this $Z 4^{TA}$ day of MAY 2002

(Seal) (Seal)

e. (Seal)

۰.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally. appeared

SS

AROCHA ARLOS known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that HE executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 24 , <u>ZNOZ</u>, day of MAY

ry Public, State of Florida at Large)

John Vi cuvis

omnission 🖗 Expires FFB. 21, 2003 THEL

BONDED

ATLANTIC BONDING

00 800881

CO. INC.

SEMINOLE-MIAMI

(Notary Seal)

My Commission expires:

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

らナれはし VAL17 KAN) (name of corporation)

02 MAY 28 AM 9: 14

SEMINOLE-MIAMI

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

AVE 13800 at FL 33168 <u>||AM|</u>

has named <u>CARLOS</u> <u>ABOCHO</u> located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)